505336107 02/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5382888

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|--|------------------------------|--|
| IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΔΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| WARREN E. STONEBU | JRNER | | 07/19/2018 | |
| DAVID CONDON | | | 07/16/2018 | |
| ASHLEY HOCH | | | 07/16/2018 | |
| JASON ATTFIELD SAG | JASON ATTFIELD SAGEN | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | | A PRODUCTS, INC. | | |
| Street Address: | 4101 KF | RUSE WAY | | |
| City: | LAKE O | SWEGO | | |
| State/Country: | OREGC |)N | | |
| Postal Code: | 97035 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | Number 29649464 | _ | |
| Application Number: | 2 | | | |
| Application Number: | Z DATA | 29649464 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: | DATA (| | nsuccessful, it will be sent | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if | DATA (be sent to provided; | 29649464 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: | DATA (be sent to provided; (| 29649464 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 503) 224-6655 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | DATA (be sent to provided; (| 29649464 503)972-9115 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 503) 224-6655 /eronica@khpatent.com | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: | DATA (be sent to provided; (V | 29649464 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 503) 224-6655 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA (be sent to provided; (V : : | 29649464 503)972-9115 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 503) 224-6655 /eronica@khpatent.com <olisch hartwell,="" p.c.<="" td=""><td></td></olisch> | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (be sent to provided; (v | 29649464 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 503) 224-6655 /eronica@khpatent.com <olisch hartwell,="" p.c.<br="">520 SW YAMHILL STREET</olisch> | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA (be sent to provided, (V : E E E | 29649464 503)972-9115 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 503) 224-6655 /eronica@khpatent.com {OLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 520 SW YAMHILL STREET SUITE 300 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (be sent to provided; ((V E E E UMBER: | 29649464 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 503) 224-6655 veronica@khpatent.com {OLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 520 SW YAMHILL STREET SUITE 300 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 | ent via US Mail. | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N | DATA (be sent to provided; ((V E E E UMBER: | 29649464 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 503) 224-6655 veronica@khpatent.com {OLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 520 SW YAMHILL STREET SUITE 300 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 YAK3K5D | ent via US Mail. | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DATA (be sent to provided; ((V E E E UMBER: | 29649464 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 503) 224-6655 veronica@khpatent.com KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 520 SW YAMHILL STREET SUITE 300 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 YAK3K5D PIERRE C. VAN RYSSELBERG | ent via US Mail. | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | DATA (be sent to provided; ((V E E E UMBER: | 29649464 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 503) 224-6655 /eronica@khpatent.com KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 520 SW YAMHILL STREET SUITE 300 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 YAK3K5D PIERRE C. VAN RYSSELBERG /Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe/ | ent via US Mail. | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=20190220_Exect | DATA (be sent to i provided, (V : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : | 29649464 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 503) 224-6655 /eronica@khpatent.com KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. 520 SW YAMHILL STREET SUITE 300 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 YAK3K5D PIERRE C. VAN RYSSELBERG /Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe/ | ent via US Mail. | |

PATENT REEL: 048376 FRAME: 0678

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we. Warren E. Stoneburner of Portland, Oregon, David Condon of Beaverton, Oregon, Ashley Hoch of Portland, Oregon, and Jason Attfield Sagen of Portland, Oregon, have invented certain improvements in BASE PLATE FOR VEHICLE RACK, for which we filed U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/649,464 on May 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Yakima Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Lake Oswego, Oregon, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Warren E. Stoneburner, David Condon, Ashley Hoch, and Jason Attfield Sagen, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Yakima Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Yakima Products, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Yakima Products, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Yakima Products, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Yakima Products, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue,

Page 1— Assignment to YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 29/649,464; Docket No. YAK3K5D

PATENT REEL: 048376 FRAME: 0679

substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Yakima Products, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Yakima Products, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{19^{4}\mu}{2}$ day of $\frac{3}{2}$, 2018.

BURNER

Witness

| | 1 | Juni | 2 C (| |
|------------|-----------------|-------------|---------------|----------|
| Signature | : | O/i | 2 | <i>.</i> |
| Name: | Soft | Mara | <u> 19</u> 14 | |
| Address: | 5757 | <u>- MW</u> | Deerh | UU Way |
| City & Sta | ate: <u>fat</u> | land, | <u>or 1</u> 3 | 7229 |

WARREN E. STONEBURNER

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>1612</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2018.

DAVID CONDON

Witness:

| | | | | man | | |
|----------|--------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|-------|--|
| Signatu | rs. 1 | (John- | Ant t | 4 | | |
| ugnau | 10. | ···· / | l i segz | | | |
| Name:_ | Soft | <u>- M9</u> | <u>-2011</u> | es/ <u>)</u> | | |
| Address | <u>s: 55</u> | 57 I | aert | W. | Way | |
| City & S | state: | <u>firtle</u> | w.) (| Ŕ | 97220 | |

Page 2— Assignment to YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 29/649.464: Docket No. YAK3K5D

> PATENT REEL: 048376 FRAME: 0680

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have h | recurring set my hand this $\frac{1}{6}$ |
|--------------------------------|--|
| day of, 2018. | L. Don . M. all |
| * | $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$ |

ASHLEY HOCH

Witness:

| Name: <u>Dawid Condon</u> Address: 6305 SW Chemphill | Dr. |
|---|-----|

1614 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of <u>July</u>, 2018.

TFIELD SAGEN

Witness:

| | N | L | ing | |
|-----------|---------|-----------|-------------|-----|
| Signatur | | · | | |
| Name: | David | Cond | \$~ | |
| Address: | 6305 | <u>sw</u> | Cherryhi'll | Dr. |
| City & St | ate: Be | andor | . op. | |

Page 3-Assignment to YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 29/649,464; Docket No. YAK3K5D

PATENT REEL: 048376 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 02/20/2019